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USER MANUAL OF POWER BANK
PLATINET PMPB80B
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1. USB output port (1] o

2. USB output port
3. Input (charging) USB plug
4. Flashlight

5. Indicator LED

6. Flashlight button

Power indicator: Press the button no 6 and check the four power lights which can be showed how
much power is left with the power bank, as below:

One light on - <25%

Two lights on — 25 — 50%

Three lights on — 50 - 75%

Four lights on - 75— 100%

Charging power bank:
Put the enclosed USB of charging cable in power supply equipment, like AC adapter or computer
USB. the other head plugs into IN port of Power Bank (no. 3)

Charging digital devices:
This product is applicable to charge for device with DC5V input, equipped with a charging cable,
compatible with most mobile phones and other electronic digital devices. Put the micro-USB charging
cable of Power Bank insert mobile o other being charged device, then it starts to charge. When
cut off connecting (without loaded) for over 60 seconds, the Power Bank will shut down and goes
into saving status

Charging status indicate:
When charge for Power Bank: Power indicator lights on the related position which shows the present
power. Power indicator is always lighting on which shows it's already full of power.

When charge for other devices: Power indicator lights on the related position which shows the left
power of Power Bank. Power indicator doesn't light on, which shows Power Bank run out of the power.
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Technical spe
Input DC5V / 2.1A

Output: DC5V / 2.1A, 1A
Charging time: 5 hours
Dimension: 140x60x21mm
Weigth: 2569

Notes:

1. Use the power adapter (5V output) of cell phone or other digital device to charge the power bank
We recommend the adapter with at least 5V-1A or computer USB port.

Make sure the input voltage of your digital products fits the output voltage of the power bank

Do not drop, disassemble, open, crush, bend, deform, puncture, shred, microcrowave, incinerate,
paint, or insert foreign objects into this power bank

Do not put this product into liquid, fire or high temperature environment.

Please remove the adapter after Power bank is fully charged
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MANUAL DO USUARIO DO POWER BANK
PLATINET PMPB80B

- USB puerto de salida
2.USB Puerto de

5 Entrada (carga) conector USB
4. Linterna

5. Indicador LED

6. Botdn de la linterna

Indicador dicad de alimentacion que se puede
mostraron cuénta eerga quada con ef hanco de polonci, do  sguients manera

Unaluzsoore - <25%

Dos luces en - 25 - 50

Trosluces anconidas - 50.75%
Cuatro luces encendidas - 75-100%

CARGA DE BANCO DE LA ENERGIA
Ponga el USB cerrado de cable de carga en los equipos de alimentacion, como adaptador de CA o USB del ordenador.
La ofra cabeza se conecta al puerto IN del Banco de la energia (n. 3)

CARGA DE DISPOSITIVOS DIGITALES
Este producto es aplicable a cobrar por el dispositivo con entrada DC 5V, equipado con un cable de carga, compatible con la
mayoria de los teléfonos méviles y otros dispositivos electronicos digitales. Ponga el cable de carga micro-USB del banco de la
energia insertar dispositivo siendo carga u otro, entonces se empieza a cobrar. Al cortar la conexién (sin carga) durante
més de 60 segundos, el Banco de la energia se apaga y entra en estado de ahorro

ESTADO DE CARGA DE INDICAR

Cuandola carga de banco de la energia: las luces del indicador de encendido en la posicion relacionada que muestra la potencia
actual. Indicador de alimentacion siempre esta encendiendo en el que muestra que es ya lleno de poder. Cuando la carga de
otros dispositivos: las luces del indicador de encendido en Ia posicion relacionada con o que demuesira el poder izquierda del
banco de la energia. | indicador de encendido no se enciende en, que muestra Banco de la energia se queda sin el poder.
ESPECIFICAGIONES TECNICAS

Diménsion: 140XGOXE
69

NOTAS
1. Utiice el adaptador de corrente (salida de 5) del teléfono celular u otro dispositivo digital para cargar el banco de potencia
Recomendamos el adaptador con al
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deforme, perfore, triture microcrowave, incinerar, pintar, o insertar objetos extrafios en este banco de potencia. 4. No coloque
este producto en liquido, incendio 0 ambiente de alta temperatura. 5. Retire el adaptador después de banco de la energia esté
completamente cargada.

INSTRUKCJA OBSLUGI POWER BANKU
PLATINET PMPB80B

1. Port USB do fadownia urzadzeit
. Port USB do ladowania urzadzer.

3. Wejscie microUSB do ladowania power banku

4. Latarka.

5. Wskaznik diodowy pokazujacy poziom natadowania power banku

6. Przycisk do wigczania latarki oraz do sprawdzenia poziomu natadowania.

Wskaznik naladowania. Naciéni] przycisk sprawdz poziom naladowania Power Banku
vechg schermata ponize (ot Sviecacych dod)

Jedna dioda sie Swieci-

Dwie diody sie wieca - s

Trzy diody sie Swieca — 50— 75%

Catery diody sie Swieca- 75— 100%

Power bank Aby wiaczyé, nacié 2 razy przycisk nr 6.
Ay wylaceye latarke, naciéni ponownie 2 razy przycisk

LADOWANIE POWER BANKU

Podlacz power bank do ladowarki za pomoca dolaczonego kabla USB. Wiyczke microUSB podiacz do gniazda nr 3

Power Bank fadowany jest z dowolnej fadowarki USB ub z portu USB w komputerze Iub laptopie.

LADOWANIE URZADZEN

Ten power bank umozliwia tadowanie przenosnych urzadzen takich jak smartfony, niekidre tablety, telephony komorkowe 1 inne
2 wejécem DCSV. Posiada kabel 2 wiyczka microUSB kompatybing 2 wiekszoscl psnonych urzadzen. Podicz kabel USE do

gniazda nr 1 lub 2 a nastepnie do urzadzenia ktére ch ac

urzadzenia, power bank przejdzie w stan oszczedzama enevgn po ok 85 smkundach

Diody formacja o statusie ui

Podcans ladowani powst barku: dody LED 1 mlga‘a‘ ich ilos¢ jest zalezna od poziomu nafadowania. Gdy power bank jest naladowany

ey LED éuioca it ciogym. diody LED $wieca $wiatlem ciaglym, ich
d poziomu pou

power
sie mztaau,e Eacna dloda e éwied | naezy ponownle natadowat power benk

SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA
Wejscie: DC5V /2.1A

Wyjscie: DCSV /214, DCSV 1A
Czas tadowania: 5 godzin

Wymiary: 140x60x21mm

Waga: 2569

UWAGH
1 Aby nalodowat pawer bank uty zasiiocza SV, minmum 1A b nolad rzadzonie poreoz port USB w kompuorze b lalape:
Upeuri i, 2o wzsczanis kire chossz neladcwst za porocy pows bank moze byt ladowane nepiecem 1A (b 2,143

natadowaniu power bank odiacz fadowarke. 4. Chron power bank przed zamoczeniem, ogniem | wysokimi temperaturami
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